PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greenwich Information Technologies, LLC	12/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acacia Media Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10279384
Application Number:	10279664
Application Number:	10291326
Application Number:	10292304
Application Number:	10460277
Application Number:	11414699
Application Number:	11436255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

PATENT

REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0028

\$720.00 J07/3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147.9-11,13,24-26	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amedeo F. Ferraro	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change to Acacia Media#page1.tif source=Name Change to Acacia Media#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0029

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GREENWICH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREENWICH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "ACACIA MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Daniet Smith Windson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2638979 8100V

010658872

AUTHENTICATION: 1521212

DATE: 12-21-01

PATENT

REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0030

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09.00 AN 12/20/2001 010658872 - 2638979

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-216 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

It is hereby cerufied that:

- The date on which the limited liability company (the "company") was formed 1. is June 28, 1996.
- The name of the company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is 2. Greenwich Information Technologies I.L.C.
- The name of the corporation into which the company is being converted as set 3. forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is Acacia Media Technologies Corporation.
- The limited liability company was formed and is existing under the laws of 4. the State of Delaware.

Dated: December 20, 2001

GREENWICH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

a Delaware limited hability company

Name: Paul R. Ryan

Manager Its:

PATENT

REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0031